LAUNCH Automobile Maintenance Information

C1121, C1123, C1125, C1127 OUT
ABS SOL

Description

The solencid valve increases, holds or decreases the fluid pressure of each
brake caliper according to the signals transmitted by the ABS actuator and
electric unit (contral unit).

DTC DETECTION LOGIC

Malfunction detected

OTC Display item i Fossible cause
condition
YWwhen the control unit
1191 FELH OUT detects a malfunction in the
ABS SOL front LH outlet solenoid
CIrcUit.
YWhen the control unit
c1123 FR EH OUT detects a malfunction _in the
ABS SOL fr_ont RH outlet solenoid TS
ST, . electric unit
YWwhen the control umt | (control unit
1195 FRE LH OUT detects a malfunctmn. in the
ABS SOL rear LH outlet solencid
Circuit.
YWhen the control unit
1127 ER EH OUT detects a malfunction irj the
ABS SOL rear RH outlet t solenaoid
Circuit.

DTC CONFIRMATION PROCEDURE

11 Turn the ignition switch OM.
21 Perform ABS actuator and electric unit {control unit) self-diagnosis.
s DTC "C1121%, " C1123%, " C1125" or "C 127" detected?

YES == FProceed to diagnosis procedure.

MO == [NSPECTION EMD
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LAUNCH Automobile Maintenance Information

Diaghosis Procedure

1 CHECK COMNECTOR
A1 Turn the ignition switch OFF.
E) Disconnect ABES actuator and electric unit {control unit) connector.
C).Check terminal for deformation, disconnection, looseness, etc.
[ s the inspection result normal?
YES == GO TO 2.
MO == REeplace or repair damaged parts.

21 CHECK SOLENCOID, VDC SWITCH OVER VALVE AND ACTUATOR
RELAY POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT
A) Checls the woltage between ABS actuator and electric unit {control unit)
harness connector and ground.
E} |5 the inspection result normal?
YES == GO TO 3.
MO == Repair or replace damaged parts.

3 CHECK SOLENOID, VDC SWITCH-OVER VALVE AND ACTUATOR
RELAY GROUMD CIRCUIT
Al .Check the continuity between ABS actuator and electric unit {control unit)
harness connector and ground.
E} |s the inspection result normal?
YES == Replace ABS actuator and electric unit {control unit).
MO == Repair or replace damaged parts.

Component Inspection

TCHECK ACTIVE TEST
Al Select each test menu item on "ACTIVE TEST "
E).On the display, touch "LIp", "Keep”, and "Down”, and check that the
system operates as shown in the table below
(C) Is the inspection result normal?
YES == INSPECTION END
MO == FProceed to diagnosis procedure.

Special Repair Requirement

1 ADJUSTMENT OF STEERIMNG AMGLE SENSOR MEUTRAL POSITION,
CALIERATION OF ¥ AW RATESSIDEDECEL G SENSOR ARND
CALIERATION OF PRESSURE SENMSOR.

21 After removingfreplacing an ABES actuator and electric unit {contral unit), be
Sure to perform the following procedure.
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